

Ref: MOL/2025-26/49
November 10, 2025

| | |
|---|---|
| To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 SYMBOL:- MOL | To, BSE Limited Floor- 25, P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code:- 543331 |
|---|---|

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 - Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of advertisement published in Financial Express (English and Gujarati edition) for un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

You are requested to take the same on your record and disseminate to the members.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Meghmani Organics Limited

Jayesh Patel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Mem.No: A14898

Encl: As above

| EXXARO TILES LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Corporate Office: 1201, D-Block, Ganesh Glory11, Nr. BSNL Office, S.G. Highway, Jagpur, Ahmedabad-382 470. Ph: No. 079-3500 5555. Regd. Office & Unit 2: Survey No-199 & 170, Vaidi Hansi Road, at 8 Po: Mahela, Taluka Talod, Sabarkantha-383 305, Gujarat, India. CIN: L28914GJ2008PLC025218 | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 th SEPTEMBER 2025 | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particular | Quarter ended September 30, 2025 | Half year ended September 30, 2025 | Quarter ended September 30, 2024 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total Income from operation | 6916.27 | 13412.71 | 7027.77 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 156.38 | 266.44 | 73.58 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 156.38 | 266.44 | 23.58 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 119.77 | 200.71 | (82.93) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 123.75 | 208.68 | (52.10) |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 4474.11 | 4474.11 | 4474.11 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) | | | |
| | Basic | 0.03 | 0.04 | (0.01) |
| | Diluted | 0.03 | 0.04 | (0.01) |

Notes:

1. Summarized Standalone unaudited Financial performance of the Company is as under: (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particular | Quarter ended September 30, 2025 | Half year ended September 30, 2025 | Quarter ended September 30, 2024 |
|---------|---|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total Income from operation | 6711.59 | 13031.14 | 7010.95 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 121.50 | 188.61 | 55.39 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 93.67 | 143.22 | (39.12) |
| 4. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 97.65 | 151.19 | (28.28) |

2. The Company's Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08th November 2025.
3. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") - 108 - Segment Reporting ("Ind AS 108") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.
4. The Company's Operations fall under a single segment "Manufacturing and Trading of refractory ceramic products (Vitrified Tiles)". Hence, Segment Reporting is not applicable as per Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") - 108 - Segment Reporting.
5. Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and of the Company (www.exxarotiles.com).

On behalf of the Board of Director
For, Exxaro Tiles Limited
Sd/- Mukesh Kumar B. Patel
Managing Director

Date: 8th November 2025
Place: Ahmedabad.

POST-OFFER ADVERTISEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION 18(12) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS"))

LAKE SHORE REALTY LIMITED
(Formerly known as Mahan Foods Limited)

Regd. Office: 23, 2nd floor, North West Avenue, Club Road, West Panchajanya Bagh, New Delhi-110026, India
Corporate Identification Number: L68100DL1987PLC350285, Email ID: info@lakeshorerealty.com Tel: +91-9967766248

ACQUISITION OF UP TO 9.10.182 (NINE LAKH TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO) FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10.00 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") REPRESENTING 26.80% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF THE FULLY PAID UP EQUITY AND VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF LAKE SHORE REALTY LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS MAHAN FOODS LIMITED) (TARGET COMPANY OR "LSRL") FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF THE TARGET COMPANY AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ 57.51 (RUPEES FIFTY SEVEN AND FIVE ONE PAISA ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, BY AL MAHA INVESTMENT FUND PCC-OHXY STRATEGY (ACQUIRER 1) AND BY INDIGO INFRACON PRIVATE LIMITED (ACQUIRER 2) (HEREINAFTER COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS "ACQUIRERS") PURSUANT TO AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED ("THE SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS")) (HEREINAFTER ALTOGETHER REFERRED TO AS "THE OFFER OR OFFERS").

This advertisement ("Post Offer PA") is being issued by Almondz Financial Services Limited ("Manager to the Offer") on behalf of Acquirers pursuant to Regulation 18(12) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. This Post-Off Offer Advertisement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the:

- a) Public announcement dated May 30, 2025 ("Public Announcement" or "PA");
- b) Detailed public statement dated June 6, 2025 published in Financial Express (English - all editions), Jansatta (Hindi - all editions) and Pratibha (Marathi-Mumbai edition) ("Detailed Public Statement" or "DPS");
- c) Draft letter of offer dated June 13, 2025 ("DLOF");
- d) Letter of offer dated October 6, 2025 ("Letter of Offer" or "LOF");
- e) Corrigendum to DPS cum Pre-offer advertisement dated October 10, 2025, published in Financial Express (English - all editions), Jansatta (Hindi - all editions) and Pratibha (Marathi-Mumbai edition) ("Corrigendum to DPS cum Pre-offer PA");

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Post-Off PA shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer, the Pre-Off Offer PA and Corrigendum to DPS.

The Public Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information with respect to the Open Offer:

| 1. Name of the Target Company: | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Lake Shore Realty Limited (formerly known as Mahan Foods Limited) | | | |
| 2. Name of the Acquirers: | | | |
| AL Maha Investment Fund PCC-OHXY Strategy (Acquirer 1) Indigo Infracon Private Limited (Acquirer 2) | | | |
| 3. Name of the Manager to the Offer: | | | |
| Almondz Financial Services Limited | | | |
| 4. Name of the Registrar to the Offer: | | | |
| Alankit Assignments Limited | | | |
| 5. Offer Details: | | | |
| a. Date of Opening of the Offer b. Date of Closure of the Offer | | | |
| October 13, 2025 October 28, 2025 | | | |
| 6. Date of Acceptance/Rejection: | | | |
| Original: November 11, 2025 Revised: November 4, 2025 | | | |
| 7. Date of Payment of Consideration: | | | |
| Original: November 12, 2025 Revised: November 5, 2025 | | | |

| 8. Details of Acquisition: | | | |
|----------------------------|--|---|--|
| S. No. | Particulars | Proposed in the LOF | Actuals |
| a. | Offer Price (per Equity Share) | ₹ 57.51 | ₹ 57.51 |
| b. | Aggregate number of shares tendered | 9,10,182 | 17 |
| c. | Aggregate number of shares accepted | 9,10,182 | 17 |
| d. | Size of the Offer (Number of shares multiplied by Offer Price per share) | ₹ 52,34,45,66.82 | ₹ 97.67 |
| e. | Shareholding of the Acquirers before Agreement / Public Announcement | Nil | Nil |
| | • Number | | |
| | • % of total Share Capital & Voting Capital | | |
| f. | Shares acquired by the Acquirers by way of Agreements | 19,19,630 | 19,19,630 |
| | • Number | 54.84% | 54.84% |
| | • % of total Share Capital & Voting Capital | | |
| g. | Shares acquired by way of Open Offer by the Acquirers | 9,10,182 | 17 |
| | • Number | 26.80% | 0.0004% |
| | • % of total Share Capital & Voting Capital | | |
| h. | Shares acquired by the Acquirers after Detailed Public Statement | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| | • Number of shares acquired | | |
| | • Price of the shares acquired | | |
| | • % of the shares acquired | | |
| i. | Post offer shareholding of the Acquirer and the PACs | | |
| | • Number | 26,29,812* | 19,19,647** |
| | • % of total Share Capital & Voting Capital | | 54.86% |
| j. | Pre & Post offer shareholding of the Public | | |
| | • Number | 15,81,070 (Pre Offer) 6,70,888 (Post Offer) | 15,81,070 (Pre Offer) 15,81,053 (Post Offer) |
| | • % of total Share Capital & Voting Capital | 45.16% (Pre Offer) 19.17% (Post Offer) | 45.16% (Pre Offer) 45.16% (Post Offer) |

* Assuming full acceptance
** Includes shares acquired through SPA and shares received in the Open Offer.

9. The Acquirers severally and jointly accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post-Off PA and also for the obligations as laid down in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

10. This Post-Off PA will also be available on the websites of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Manager to the Offer (www.almondzfinancial.com).

| ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRERS | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
|  Almondz Financial Services Limited F-33/3, Phase-II, Dkhia Industrial Area New Delhi-110020 Contact Number: +91-011-43500700 / 9599937054 E-Mail: mechanisms@almondz.com Website: www.almondzfinancial.com Investor Grievance: investorgrievance@almondz.com SEBI Registration Number: INM000012971 Validity: Permanent Contact Person: Mohd Sharif/Sonal Rathi | |  Alankit Assignments Limited 46/2 Alankit House, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 Contact Number: +91-011-42514234, 23541234 Email: ra@alankit.com Website: www.alankit.com SEBI Registration Number: INR000002532 Validity: Permanent Contact Person: Jagdeep Kumar Singla | |
| For and on behalf of the Acquirers | | | |
| Sd/- AL Maha Investment Fund PCC-ONYX Strategy (Acquirer 1) | | Sd/- Indigo Infracon Private Limited (Acquirer 2) | |
| Date: November 10, 2025 Place: New Delhi | | | |

| PROGFIN PRIVATE LIMITED | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|
| (CIN: U67200L1992PTC425089) Address: 79, 1st Floor Dkhia Industrial area, Dkhia, New Delhi -110020 Email: info@progfin.in Ph: +91-11-41652311 | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 | | | | |
| (All amounts in ₹ lakhs except otherwise stated) | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended September 30, 2025 | Year ended March 31, 2025 | |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 8,490.10 | 25,329.93 | |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 292.40 | 1,692.81 | |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 292.40 | 1,692.81 | |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 200.79 | 1,215.87 | |
| 5. | Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit / (loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 200.79 | 1,186.35 | |
| 6. | Paid up equity share capital | 3,742.40 | 3,742.40 | |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) | 4,461.85 | 3,703.98 | |
| 8. | Securities premium account | 51,400.74 | 51,430.74 | |
| 9. | Net worth | 99,534.99 | 58,676.72 | |
| 10. | Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt | 1,79,846.17 | 1,11,424.93 | |
| 11. | Outstanding redeemable preference shares | NA | NA | |
| 12. | Debt equity ratio | 3.02 | 1.89 | |
| 13. | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:- | As below | As below | |
| | 1. Basic | 0.54 | 3.48 | |
| | 2. Diluted | 0.54 | 3.48 | |
| 14. | Capital Redemption Reserve (#) | NA | NA | |
| 15. | Debt Redemption Reserve (#) | NA | NA | |
| 16. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (#) | NA | NA | |
| 17. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (#) | NA | NA | |

The Company is registered under Reserve Bank of India Act 1934, as a Non-Banking Financial Company, hence these ratios are not applicable.

NOTES:

1. The above unaudited financial results for the period ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results is available on the website of stock exchange at <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the company's website.
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the company's website.
4. Earnings per share for the quarter ended have not been annualized.
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to align with the current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Progfin Private Limited
Sd/-
(Pallavi Shrivastava)
(Whole Time Director & CEO)
DIN: 07577898

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 07, 2025

| ASHIKA CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| (CIN: L67200WB1994PLC042159) Trinity, 225/1, A.J.C Bose Road, 7th Floor, Kolkata-700020 Tel: (033) 40102500; Fax: (033) 40102543 Email: secretarial@ashikagroup.com ; Website: www.ashikagroup.com | | | | |
| Extract of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 | | | | |
| (₹ in lakhs) | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | CONSOLIDATED |
| | | Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 | Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 | Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 1811.18 | 8801.17 | 1707.16 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 1504.33 | 8154.17 | 1282.85 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 1504.33 | 8154.17 | 1282.85 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 1132.76 | 6193.34 | 927.10 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1128.85 | 6189.34 | 926.17 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 3819.22 | 3819.22 | 2142.17 |
| 7. | Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves | - | - | - |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualized) | | | |
| | Basic | *2.98 | *16.31 | *5.37 |
| | Diluted | *2.83 | *15.49 | *4.48 |

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on company's website at www.ashikagroup.com.
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Review for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The same can be accessed on the company's website by scanning the QR Code provided below:

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07.11.2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Pawan Jain)
Chairman

| MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Corporate & Registered Office: 'Meghmani House', Behind Safal Profitaire, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad-380015. E-mail: ir@meghmani.com ; Website: www.meghmani.com CIN No.: L24299GJ2019PLC110321 | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 | | | | |
| (₹ in Crores, except stated otherwise) | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated |
| | | Quarter ended 30/09/2025 | Half Year Ended 30/09/2025 | Quarter ended 30/09/2025 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1. | Revenue from Operations | 557.7 | 532.6 | 1,150.3 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | 57.5 | 8.2 | 109.5 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | 57.5 | 8.2 | 109.5 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | 42.9 | 8.5 | 83.4 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 43.2 | 8.8 | 83.9 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 25.4 | 25.4 | 25.4 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | 1,806.7 | |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share of ₹ 1 each (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| | Basic (in ₹) | 1.69 | 0.34 | 3.28 |
| | Diluted (in ₹) | 1.69 | 0.34 | 3.28 |

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

NOTES:

1. The above financial results, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.meghmani.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Ankit N Patel
(DIN 82180007)
Chairman and Managing Director

Date: 08.11.2025
Place: Ahmedabad

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

I look at every side before taking a side.
Inform your opinion with insightful observations.

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.